Operating
Instructions
  RTK Instruments Limited
  St James Business Park,
  Knaresborough, North Yorkshire,
  England. HG5 8PJ
Telephone: +44 (0)1423 580500
 Facsimile:   +44 (0)1423 580501

Telephone: +44 (0)1423 580500
 Facsimile:   +44 (0)1423 580501
 Web: www.rtkinstruments.com
 Email: enquiry@ rtkinstruments.com
Page 2 of 7
RT-AD Rev 1
Manufacturers of
Alarm Annunciators and Systems | Sequential Event
Recorders | Display Facias | Hazardous Area Interface,
Alarm and Display Products | Signal Conditioning &
Trip Amplifiers | Process Instrumentation
Available DC Power Supplies –
The following Power Supplies can be used when the primary or aux supply is within
the range of 36 to 72VDC (OPTION L)
MODEL NO WATTAGE PRIMARY OUTPUT
RT-D-50C-24 50 36 – 72VDC 24VDC
RT-D-100C-24 100 36 – 72VDC 24VDC
RT-D-150C-24 150 36 – 72VDC 24VDC
RT-D-200C-24 200 36 – 72VDC 24VDC
RT-D-320C-24 320 36 – 72VDC 24VDC
Available DC Power Supplies
The following Power Supplies can be used when the primary or aux supply is within
the range of 72 to 144VDC (OPTION M)
MODEL NO WATTAGE PRIMARY OUTPUT
RT-D-100D-24 100 72 – 144VDC 24VDC
RT-D-150D-24 150 72 – 144VDC 24VDC
RT-D-200D-24 200 72 – 144VDC 24VDC
RT-D-320D-24 320 72 – 144VDC 24VDC
Available AC Power Supplies
The following Power Supplies can be used when the primary or aux supply is within
the range of 85 to 264VAC (OPTION H) Please note these Power Supplies will also
operate in the range 120VDC to 370VDC.
MODEL NO WATTAGE PRIMARY OUTPUT
RT-A-25-24 25 85 – 264VAC 24VDC
RT-A-40-24 40 85 – 264VAC 24VDC
RT-A-60-24 60 85 – 264VAC 24VDC
RT-A-100-24 100 85 – 264VAC 24VDC
RT-A-150-24 150 85 – 264VAC 24VDC
RT-A-200-24 200 85 – 264VAC 24VDC
RT-A-320-24 320 85 – 264VAC 24VDC
As an example:-
The RT-A/D-M-H-100-24 Redundant Power Supply would be equipped with
• 1 x RT-D-100D-24 DC/DC Supply plus
• 1 x RT-A-100-24 AC/DC Supply

Alarm and Display Products | Signal Conditioning &
Trip Amplifiers | Process Instrumentation
REDUNDANT POWER SUPPLY MODEL NO KEY
Code Function
RT-A/D Remote Mounting Redundant Power Supply c/w power monitoring relays
L Primary 36 – 72VDC OR
M Primary 72-144VDC   OR *
Supply 1
H Primary  85 – 264VAC (120 – 370VDC)
L Aux. 36 – 72VDC OR
M Aux. 72-144VDC   OR *
Supply 2
H Aux. 85 – 264VAC (120 – 370VDC)
**** Wattage (Available sizes 25, 40, 60, 100, 150, 200, 320)
24 24VDC Logic Voltage
Typical Model Number RT-A/D-M-H-100-24 which provides:-
• SUPPLY-1 ……. M = 72 – 144VDC
• SUPPLY-2 ……..H = 85 – 264VAC (OR) 120 – 370VDC
• WATTAGE …….100W
• OUTPUT ……….24VDC
  RTK Instruments Limited
  St James Business Park,
  Knaresborough, North Yorkshire,
  England. HG5 8PJ
Telephone: +44 (0)1423 580500
 Facsimile:   +44 (0)1423 580501
 Web: www.rtkinstruments.com
 Email: enquiry@ rtkinstruments.com
Page 4 of 7
RT-AD Rev 1
Manufacturers of
Alarm Annunciators and Systems | Sequential Event
Recorders | Display Facias | Hazardous Area Interface,
Alarm and Display Products | Signal Conditioning &
Trip Amplifiers | Process Instrumentation
Connections
The following connection details are provided for a typical RT-A/D-M-H-100-24
Redundant Supply
• SUPPLY 1 = 72 – 144VDC
• SUPPLY 2 = 85 – 264VAC (120 – 370VDC)
• 2 x Monitor Relay Outputs
• 1 x 24VDC Output
(+
)
L(
+)(-) N
(-)
G
N
D
SUPPLY
1 2
0V
1
N
C
N
O
N
C R
1
N
O R
2
+V